February 21, 2020 Letting

Proposal Nm
200221-H06

Job No
J9S3393,
J9S3395,
J9S3439

County Route |DBE Goal
Cape AA, ZZ, 7%
Girardeau, P
Scott,
Bollinger

Work Types

Line
ltems

NAICS
Codes

MRCC DBE Firms

Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization

Hauling

2022010 to
3040506

484110
484220

Sandy's Dump Truck Service, LLC Dump
Rhema Trucking, Inc.

Carmen's Hauling, LLC's

CMT Logistics, LLC

CAMCOR Environmental, LLC

K.A. Pazdera Hauling & Excavating, LLC
Prestige Trucking, Inc

Petro Trucking Company, Inc

Petro Trucking Company, Inc
K.A. Pazdera Hauling & Excavating, LLC
Prestige Trucking, Inc

AC

4011209

424720

Petro Logistics, LLC
PRI Inc.
Couch Excavating Company

Petro Logistics, LLC
PRI Inc.

Landscaping

8051000A to
8064140

561730

Agua Fina Irrigation and Landscape, LLC
Better By Design, LLC

Brooks Environmental Service Technicians, L.L.C.

Carl and Son Turf

Couch Excavating

CU Contracting Services, LLC

Darien's Lawn Enforcement, LLC
Darien's Lawn Enforcement, LLC

DG 2 Design, LLC

Eb & Flow Custom Erosion Control
Hardin Group

Home Turf LLC

JLA Enterprises, Inc., d/b/a JLA Construction
Mayer Landscaping, Inc.

Rafi's Lawn Service & Landscaping, LLC
Site System Landscaping, LLC

JLA Enterprises
Schrimpf Landscaping
Midwest Construction Services & Products

Traffic Control

6161005 to
6161099

423990
237310
488490
561990

ATK Safety Supply Inc.

Couch Excavating Company

CU Contracting Services, LLC
Keith Contracting, LLC

RF Beachner Contractors, LLC
Right Line Striping, LLC

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.
Tramar Contracting, Inc.

XL Contracting, Inc

ATK Safety Supply Inc.
Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.
Tramar Contracting, Inc.

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above

*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit
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6206000C to
6224010

Pavement Marking 237310 Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

Tramar Contracting, Inc.

ATK Safety Supply
Road Runner Safety
TraMar Contracting, Inc.

2013000 to
2061003

Excavation 238910 C & M Contractors, Inc.
Couch Excavating Company

TraMar Contracting, Inc.

5031011Ato
7056050A

423320

238990,
238110

237310

Concrete Gerdan Slipforming, Inc.
Geromini Concrete Paving, LLC dba GC Paving
Hunter Chase & Associates, Inc.

JLA Enterprises, Inc. dba JLA Construction

Gerdan Slipforming Inc.

Geromini Concrete Paving, LLC dba GC
Hunter Chase & Associates, Inc.

JLA Enterprises, Inc. dba JLA Constructiot
Columbia Curb & Gutter Co.

Surveying 6274000 541370 Civil Design, Inc.

Engineering Design Source, Inc.

Glasper Professional Services, Inc.

Kowelman Engineering, Inc.

Millennia Professional Services of Illinois, Ltd.

Quigg Engineering Inc.

7032003 to
7320830A

Steel 238120 McKinley's LLC

Blue Springs Beam Service, Inc.

Couch Excavating Company

D & K Welding Services

G2 Construction Services

Jimmie Miller d/b/a Miller Building Group
Penn Services LLC

Realm Construction

Select Steel Service, Inc.

Three Feathers Construction & Sales, LLC

Weaver Steel Construction, LLC

Three Feathers Construction & Sales, LLC

9031010 to
9035069A

Sign Erection 237310 ATK Safety Supply Inc.

J.M. Scheidle, LLC

Guardrail

6061060 to
6063014

237310
423390
332323

D & S Fencing

Freedom Fence

Hardin Group

J.M. Scheidle, LLC

Mayer Landscaping, Inc.

PJR & Associates, Inc.

RF Beachner Contractors, LLC

D & S Fencing

*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above



February 21, 2020 Letting

Proposal Nm Job No County Route |DBE Goal| Work Types Line NAICS MRCC DBE Firms Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization
200221-HO06 J9S3393, Cape AA, ZZ, 7% Items Codes
J9S3395, |Girardeau, P
J9S3439 Scott,
Bollinger
Supply 6240103A to |332111 CBD Fabrication and Supply Silver Eagle Construction Products, Inc.
7161003 332999 LC Service & Supply, LLC
424690 Luther Supply Company
423390 Silver Eagle
423990

*some of the work types may be supply or furnish and install, please check the NAICS codes of the DBE's to verify the appropriate credit

*this is not an all inclusive list and other work types or DBEs could be utilized in addition to the items above



