Proposal Nm 200221-H06	Job No J9S3393, J9S3395, J9S3439	County Cape Girardeau, Scott, Bollinger	Route AA, ZZ, P	DBE Goal 7%	Work Types	Line Items	NAICS Codes	MRCC DBE Firms	Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization
					Hauling	2022010 to 3040506	484110 484220	Sandy's Dump Truck Service, LLC Dump Rhema Trucking, Inc. Carmen's Hauling, LLC's CMT Logistics, LLC CAMCOR Environmental, LLC K.A. Pazdera Hauling & Excavating, LLC Prestige Trucking, Inc Petro Trucking Company, Inc	Petro Trucking Company, Inc K.A. Pazdera Hauling & Excavating, LLC Prestige Trucking, Inc
					AC	4011209	424720	Petro Logistics, LLC PRI Inc. Couch Excavating Company	Petro Logistics, LLC PRI Inc.
					Landscaping	8051000A to 8064140		Agua Fina Irrigation and Landscape, LLC Better By Design, LLC Brooks Environmental Service Technicians, L.L.C. Carl and Son Turf Couch Excavating CU Contracting Services, LLC Darien's Lawn Enforcement, LLC Darien's Lawn Enforcement, LLC DG 2 Design, LLC Eb & Flow Custom Erosion Control Hardin Group Home Turf LLC JLA Enterprises, Inc., d/b/a JLA Construction Mayer Landscaping, Inc. Rafi's Lawn Service & Landscaping, LLC Site System Landscaping, LLC	JLA Enterprises Schrimpf Landscaping Midwest Construction Services & Products
					Traffic Control	6161005 to 6161099	423990 237310 488490 561990	ATK Safety Supply Inc. Couch Excavating Company CU Contracting Services, LLC Keith Contracting, LLC RF Beachner Contractors, LLC Right Line Striping, LLC Road Runner Safety Services, Inc. Tramar Contracting, Inc. XL Contracting, Inc	ATK Safety Supply Inc. Road Runner Safety Services, Inc. Tramar Contracting, Inc.

Proposal Nm 200221-H06	Job No J9S3393, J9S3395, J9S3439	County Cape Girardeau, Scott, Bollinger	Route AA, ZZ, P	DBE Goal 7%	Work Types	Line Items	NAICS Codes	MRCC DBE Firms	Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization
					Pavement Marking	6206000C to 6224010	237310	Road Runner Safety Services, Inc. Tramar Contracting, Inc.	ATK Safety Supply Road Runner Safety TraMar Contracting, Inc.
					Excavation	2013000 to 2061003	238910	C & M Contractors, Inc. Couch Excavating Company TraMar Contracting, Inc.	
					Concrete	5031011A to 7056050A	423320 238990, 238110 237310	Gerdan Slipforming, Inc. Geromini Concrete Paving, LLC dba GC Paving Hunter Chase & Associates, Inc. JLA Enterprises, Inc. dba JLA Construction	Gerdan Slipforming Inc. Geromini Concrete Paving, LLC dba GC Hunter Chase & Associates, Inc. JLA Enterprises, Inc. dba JLA Construction Columbia Curb & Gutter Co.
					Surveying	6274000	541370	Civil Design, Inc. Engineering Design Source, Inc. Glasper Professional Services, Inc. Kowelman Engineering, Inc. Millennia Professional Services of Illinois, Ltd. Quigg Engineering Inc.	
					Steel	7032003 to 7320830A	238120	McKinley's LLC Blue Springs Beam Service, Inc. Couch Excavating Company D & K Welding Services G2 Construction Services Jimmie Miller d/b/a Miller Building Group Penn Services LLC Realm Construction Select Steel Service, Inc. Three Feathers Construction & Sales, LLC Weaver Steel Construction, LLC	Three Feathers Construction & Sales, LLC
					Sign Erection	9031010 to 9035069A	237310	ATK Safety Supply Inc. J.M. Scheidle, LLC	
					Guardrail	6061060 to 6063014	423390	D & S Fencing Freedom Fence Hardin Group J.M. Scheidle, LLC Mayer Landscaping, Inc. PJR & Associates, Inc. RF Beachner Contractors, LLC	D & S Fencing

February 21, 2020 Letting

Proposal Nm	Job No	County	Route	DBE Goal	Work Types	Line	NAICS	MRCC DBE Firms	Past 12 mo. DBE Utilization
200221-Н06	J9S3393,	Cape	AA, ZZ,	7%		Items	Codes		
	J9S3395,	Girardeau,	P						
	J9S3439	Scott,							
		Bollinger							
Supply						6240103A to	332111	CBD Fabrication and Supply	Silver Eagle Construction Products, Inc.
						7161003	332999	LC Service & Supply, LLC	
							424690	Luther Supply Company	
								Silver Eagle	
							423990		